
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA 
APPELLATE SIDE 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 
 
No. 3828  R(Listing)                                 The  6th October, 2016 
 
 On behalf of the High Court at Calcutta, Sealed Tenders/Quotations are invited for 
supply of 80 numbers of Lightweight Notebooks, 80 numbers of Tablets / Pads and 80 
numbers smart phones  for the use of the Hon’ble Judges of the Hon’ble Court having 
following configuration. 
 
 Lightweight Notebook 
 
Processor: Intel Core i5 – 5th Generation 
Memory: 8GB 1600MHz LPDDR3  
Storage: 256GB Flash Storage 
Display: 13.3-inch (diagonal) LED-backlit glossy widescreen 
Resolution:  1440 x 900 pixel (Native) 
Graphics: Intel HD Graphics 6000 
Camera: HD 720p Camera 
Ports:  2 x USB 3.0, 1 x SDXC Card Slot, 1 x Thunderbolt  
  1 x 3.5-mm headphone jack, 1 x Mag Safe 2 
Audio:  2 x Built-in Microphones, 2 x Built-in Speakers 
Network: Wi-Fi 802.11ac, Bluetooth 4.0 
Battery Life: Up to 12 hours wireless web & movie playback 
Weight: Maximum 1.35 Kg 
Adapters: 45W Mag Safe 2 Power Adapter 
  VGA Adapter (For Projector), HDMI Adapter (For HDTV) 
  Ethernet Adapter (RJ-45 Port)  
Track pad: Multi-Touch Track pad 
Keyboard: Full-Size Backlit Keyboard 
Software: Mac OS X 10.11 or higher 
  Microsoft Office 365 – Personal (Subscription for 3 Years) 
Warranty: Three years Warranty (03 years) 
Carry-Case: Classic Top-Loading Carry Case 
 
 
Tablet / Pad 
 
Storage: 128GB Flash Storage 
Display: 9.7-inch (diagonal) widescreen 
Resolution:  2048 x 1536 pixel (Native) 
Ports:  1 x 3.5-mm headphone jack, 1 x Lightning connector 
Audio:  2 x Built-in Microphones, 4 x Built-in Stereo Speakers 
Network: 802.11a/ b/ g/ n/ ac; dual channel (2.4 GHz and 5 GHz), Bluetooth 4.2 

UMTS/HSPA/HSPA+/DC-HSDPA (850, 900, 1700/2100, 1900, 2100 MHz); 
GSM/EDGE (850, 900, 1800, 1900 MHz) 
 CDMA EV-DO Rev. A and Rev. B (800, 1900 MHz) LTE Advanced (Bands 
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 12, 13, 17, 18, 19, 20, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 38, 39, 40, 41) 
 Data only 

Battery Life: Up to 10 hours wireless web & movie playback 



Camera: Front Camera - 5 Megapixel, 720p HD Video Recording 
  Rear Camera - 12 Megapixel, 4K-HD Video Recording 
Weight: 444 Grams 
Touch ID: Fingerprint Identity Censor 
Adapters: 12W USB Power Adapter 
  VGA Adapter (For Projector), HDMI Adapter (For HDTV) 
Input Method: Multi-Touch  
Stylus:  Compatible 
Software: IOS 10 or higher 
Warranty: Two years Warranty (02 years) 
Cover/Case: Tablet Protection Cover 
 
 
Smart Phone 
 
Storage: 128GB Flash Storage 
Display: 4.7-inch (diagonal) widescreen 
Resolution:  1334 x 750 pixel (Native) 
Ports:  1 x 3.5-mm headphone jack, 1 x Lightning connector 
Audio:  3 x Built-in Microphones, Built-in Speaker 
Network: 802.11a/ b/ g/ n/ ac with MIMO, Bluetooth 4.2, NFC, 

 LTE (Bands 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 12, 13, 17, 18, 19, 20, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30) 
TD-LTE (Bands 38, 39, 40, 41) 
TD-SCDMA 1900 (F), 2000 (A) 
UMTS/HSPA+/DC-HSDPA (850, 900, 1700/2100, 1900, 2100 MHz) 
CDMA EV-DO Rev. A (800, 1700/2100, 1900, 2100 MHz) 
GSM/EDGE (850, 900, 1800, 1900 MHz) 

Battery Life: Talk time: Up to 14 hours on 3G Standby time: Up to 10 days (250 hours)           
Internet use:     Up to 10 hours on 3G, up to 10 hours on LTE, up to 11       hours  on Wi-Fi 
Video playback: Up to 11 hours Audio playback: Up to 50 hours 
Camera: Front Camera – 5 Megapixel, 720p HD Video Recording 
  Rear Camera - 12 Megapixel, 4K-HD Video Recording 
Sensors: Proximity, Ambient light, Three-axis gyro, Accelerometer, Barometer 
Weight: 143 Grams 
Touch ID: Fingerprint Identity Sensor 
Adapters: 5W USB Power Adapter 
Input Method: 3D Touch 
Slim slot: nano-SIM  
Software: IOS 10 or higher 
Warranty: Two years Warranty (02 years) 
Cover/Case: Phone Protection Case 
  
 
 

 Recommended Terms & Conditions 
 
1. Quotations should  be submitted in the office of the Deputy Registrar(Computer), 

High Court, Calcutta, at the 2nd floor of the High Court Main Building on or before  
16.11.2016 between 11.30 am and 3.30 pm on any working day and should be 
properly signed and stamped. The Hon’ble Court will not take any responsibility for 
delay, loss or non-receipt of quotations sent by post. The sealed tender will be opened 
on 18.11.2016 at 3.30 pm in presence of the intending bidders or their authorized 
representatives in the above mentioned place. 



 
2. Quotations should be submitted in sealed envelope with 3828 R(Listing) super scribed 

in it. 
 

3. Bidder needs to provide Tender specific authorization letter or the OEM. 
 

4. Bidder has to be an Authorized service provider of the OEM in Kolkata. 
 

5. Bidder should have executed any order of any high-court in the past on behalf of the 
same OEM and well versed with the procedures & protocols of the High Court. 
 

6. Rates should be quoted indicating price / unit and should be inclusive of all additional 
charges. 

 
7. Suppliers are instructed to mention PAN no. in the quotation and copies of trade 

license and / or PAN etc. is to be submitted as and when to be asked. 
 
8. Conditional quotations will not be considered. 
 
9. Willing suppliers submitting quotations should specify the address of its office and its 

Phone / Mobile no. for the purpose of quick communication in the event of urgency. 
 
10. The reputed firms who are engaged in the supply of desktop and its accessories and 

who have executed such commercial orders are eligible to participate in the tender. 
Documentary evidence in support of the said eligibility criteria must be furnished 
along with the tender. 

 
11. The rate quoted by the bidders shall remain fixed for entire duration of the contract 

and will not be changed/enhanced on any account. All duties, taxes and other levies 
payable under the contract shall be included in the total price. 

 
12. This Hon’ble Court may award the contract to the supplier whose Quotations has been 

determined to be substantially responsive and who has quoted the lowest evaluated 
price. However, the Hon’ble Court is not bound to accept the lowest bid. 

 
13. The Calcutta High Court may accept the tender whose quotation will be determined to 

be substantially responsive and who will offer the lowest evaluated quotation price. 
However, the High Court is not bound to accept the lowest bid.  

 
14. The High court reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation and to cancel the 

bidding process and reject all quotations at any time. 
 
15. Canvassing on the part of a supplier submitting quotation will render its quotation 

liable to cancellation summarily. 
 
  

            
                                                                                  

                                                                                                        Registrar (Listing)  


